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FULL NAME !X
(No initials if you can possibly get Zull name)
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LudiiasT  ADORESS  UNKNOWIN | SUSPELTED T ZE N

ADDRESS _
WASH INCTUN STRTE
ITY STATE ZI2 CODE
oy ' { .
DATE OF BIRTH LNICNCLUN (This is important and should be exact)
"
APPROXIMATE AGE 29 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
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RELIGTON_ DT (. Mo et ) warrovantry & [ AMELICAN
ey
OCCUPATICN TEACHT —
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COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES i
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OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS OLToco EDUCATION

MARRIED OR SINGLE I»\fhz_(Z\\;D CHILDREN L{’
— (Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE Aukle

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
i LS ity Cietod VAELSITY (cAeH

SPECIAL RECCGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS: SEE  ATTACLHCY

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NCT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

CONFIDENTIAL ) t/““
erp BRI : , 1
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4/14/83-nan K\“Cf/bb ALY } ‘
:l Y

CONF013972



4r. Jon Chilcovce
Jizecoor o Field servic
Columpia Paciiic Touncili

Sear ovens

Thank you Lor tie information which you have sent us

1]
CE
&

1]

2and darrell Newoy

concerning this individ-

ual. I will probaoly write to you concerning each Of tie cases so that we
nave separate files on each one.

I telieve we have everything we now need for Ar. Newby.
to u3s in rafusing registration shoald an attempt De made at a later time.

Please let me know if we may be of help to you in any other way.

Sincsarely,

Paul 3rnst, Director
Reglscration Servica

eax

cc: Western Region

Grant E. Robinaoa,

Scout Executive, Council

-

No. 492

This will be helpful

A

&

v

rm e g

CONFO1

>
By
P

PO

3973



Octobper 12, 1987

Mr. Grant £. Robinson

Scout Executive

Coiumbia Pacific Council, No. 492

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Rand Darrell Newby

Dear Grant: -

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case nas been reviewed with our attorney and is now on ocur permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PE/eka READY TO FiL.Z
cc: Western Region (H:T;_4}937
ERIN ORILEY
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

T T ATDT A ’q“".':‘ - T 7N 7/ TT
L_L"‘.\VIDL:‘; P:x’\vl; LC COL'-\\_J‘.:..

(o Commsswner
Zon A, vrenn
Semur Vigs 7
rogram Dovoson
2tiil Colomzo
secwr Ve Po2siuent

Q

faca Jamezer
Semor L ce President
Jurzor: Jivwon
Richard C. Alexancer
3 e Presicent
vewoment Oivision

fydent

2eescony Divsion

Voce Mresicent
Advenuement
QCscar H Turne:
Yice Preswgens
Zxmonnyg
Hoilie Pihl
Vice President
Pacific Service Area
Dr. Calvin Clark
Vice Preswdent
Mt St Heiens Service Area
Larev C. Linton
YVice President
Columpa Service Ares
Kevin Padrick

“esiuent

james R Martun
Treasurer

Sering arere rnan 33,000 Soan

21:35.W. Front Avenue, Portiand, OR 37201
TN, INA I

. - 503:225-3+25 + Council No. 452
Sentember 8, 1987

Mr. Paul Ernst

National Offica,

80y Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Paul,

Another chance to visit! Here's information for you related
to thrse individuals.

Dan Gracia: A confidential record sheet is enclosed.
He has moved from Oregon to the San Francisco bay
area so it was done as best we could. .

James Martin Rise: Copies of some court proceedings as
well as a confidential record sheet. Tnis should
complete your file on Rise. Please do note aliases
he has used.

Rand Darrel] Newby: A former camp staff member and vol-
unteer Scouter; no longer registered in the Columbia
Pacific Council. Copies of recent court proceedings
are attached as well as a confidential record sheet,
Because of his previous Scouting involvement, we
believe he needs to be placed on the confidential
file.

That does it for now. Any questions?
Sincarely, .

3@ tld e

Son Chilcote
Director of Field Service

DC:co

3lrannies of Nortrwess Jegon smd Souerwess Yvasmngron L Cad Sccuang, Jou Swaang, iy feusing and Zzplorig
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PUTRCIRY) .

For Miultunmomah County '

THE STATZ OF OREGON, )
Plaintiff,; No. C 86-11-36079
) DA 331820
V' - § JUDGMENT  ENTEREDIN REGISTER
o gy, e e 2115
Defendant.§ CLB

On March 9, 1987, this matter came before the court, the plaintiff
appearing by Gregory D. Horner, Deputy District Attorney, and the above-
named defendant appearing in person and with his attorney, Randall Vogt.

IT IS ADJUDGED that the said defendant has been convicted on his
plea of GUILTY of the offenses of Count 1 - SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE FIRST
DEGREE and Count 3 - SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE SECOND DEGREE, and this being
the time for imposition of sentence, and no reason appearing to the court
why sentence should not be pronounced at this time,

IT IS FURTHER ADJUDGED that on Count 1 herein, imposition of sentence
is suspended and defendant placed on probation to the Corrections Division
of the State of Oregon for a period of Five (5) Years from this date,
said probation to run concurreatly with the probation granted on Count 3
herein, on condition that he report as often as directed to said Corrections
Division, abide by all the rules and regulations of said Corrections
Division, and not again violate any laws, and on the further conditions

(1) that he make restitution in the amount of $1,505 as follows: $30
Portland, Oregon 97214, and

LQ

s1,445 to I Cortland, Oregon
97219, as directed by his probation officer, said restitution to be paid
through the QOffice of the Court Administrator of the Circuit Court for
Multnomah County; said restitution subject to modification if counselling
costs not related to this offense, (2) that he have NO unsupervised contact
with minor children, including his own children, without prior permission
from his probation officer, (3) that he continued and successfully complete
the sexual treatment program through Providence Medical Center, or as
directed by his probation officer, and (4) that he submit to polygraph
examinations, at defendant's expense, as directed by his probation officer.

IT IS FURTHER ADJUDGED that on Count 1 herein, in addition to azy
other payment specified herein, defendatn shall pay to the Penalty
Assessment for Victim Fund the amount of $50, to be paid through the Office
of the Court Administrator of the Circuit Court for Multnomah County.

| _JUDGMENT AND PROBATION ORDER fim
( GDH/DcC TOCHENT
Mr. Randall Vogt ] W IDQ%FQD
Attorney at Law 4Y2
8 1o,

5319 S. W. Westgzate Drive
Suite 113
( Porzland, Oregon 97221 ]

Pol. File No. DPDB 85-81398

OIST: QRIGINAL, GRT=M - CORR. ODIV.pMUUT OO PROBs PAROLE, PINK - PUB. SAFETY, CANARY - DEF. ATTY, GOLDENROD - DA
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IT °S FURTHER ADJUDGED that on Count 1 hereip, in addition TOo any
other pavment specified herein, defendant shall pay a montaly probation
fee in the amount of 323, to be paid to the State of Oregon.

IT IS FURTHER ADJUDGED that on Count 3 herein, imposition of sentence
is suspended and defendant placed on probation to the Corrections Division
of the State of Oregon for a period of Five (5) Years from this date,
said probation to run concurrently with the probation granted on Count
1 herein, on conditionn that he report as often as directed to said
Corrections Division, abidy by all the rules and regulations of said
Corrections Division, and not again violate any laws, and on the further

conditions specified on Count 1 herein.

IT IS FURTHER ADJUDGED that on Count 3 herein, in addition to any
other payment specified herein, defendatn shall pay to the Penaliy
Assessment for Victim Fund the amount of $20, to be paid through the Office
of the Court Adminmistrator of the Circuit Court for Multnomah County.

IT IS ORDERED that Count 2 - Sexual Abuse in the First Degree of
the indictment herein, be and the same 1s hereby dismissed.

Stenographic notes of this proceeding were made by the court
reporter, Jill Steubs.

Dated this / day of May, 1987, nunc pro tunc, as, of and for

March 9, 1987.
[:E;:E%//j;;:;iJ /\/\z/‘*

WILLIAM C. SNOUFFER, Jud e

Submitted by:
Gregory D. Horner, OSB #84053
Deputy District Attorney
600 Multnomah County Courthouse
Portland, Oregon 97204

Page Two - JUDGMENT AND PROBATION ORDER
State v. 2and Darrell Newby,

C 86-11-36079, DA 331820, GDH/bc
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LTNOMAH COUNTY CIRCUIT CC

CASE NUMBER: G A& ' 1~3L.0F7
() PRESENTENCE REQUEST

STATE OF CREGON

vs - TER ( ) -RELEASE/BAIL INFORMATION
Koo ,Afi,k)fw/ ENTERED IN REGISTER o PoRTATION
Defendant O MAR l]_ 1987
P —_—
charces___ L) S A T TT) SATL o
PURPOSE: ( )PLEA (\/(SENTE E () PROBATION VIOLATION ( )OTHER
CUSTCOY STATUS: ( zJAIL (fgécoca () BAL = -
! P
DEFENSE ATTORNEY: i L DISTRICT ATTORNEY: W 24 41\:{ Y=
— o —t
couaT erorTER. o L) b5 NG = ¥
DERR=
— "::L;f
PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REQUEST o L7
GUILTY 8Y: ( )PLEA _ ( )JURYVERDICT  or  ( )COURT = =ol
REQUESTED BY JUDGE: SENTENCING JUDGE: i T
SENTENCING DATE: REFERRAL TYPE: () STATE () COUNTS =

DATE OF REFERRAL:

RELEASE AND BAIL INFORMATION

() THE DEFENDANT BE IMMEDIATELY RELEASED FROM CUSTODY.
( )BAILSETATS IS REDUCED TO S INCREASED TO s_.

TEMPORARY TRANSPORT AND CLOSING ORDER

( ) The defendant be imprisoned for: YEARS MONTHS DAYS

At the: () OREGON STATE CORRECTIONS () MULTNOMAH COUNTY CORRECTIONS
COMMENCING: ( )Atonce ( ) Other

SENTENCE: (Years probation) __f_._______ ( V)/ State () County

{ ) THE DEFENDANT SE CONTINUED ON PROBATION. () PROBATION IS REVOKED.

COURT ORDERED FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS

RESTITUTION § L5405 - Deferred payment beginning:

FINE S Pay at the rate of § per month
ATTORNEY FEES 3 .

SUPERVISION FEE § =25 - PENALTY ASSESSMENT S J‘Z) -
ALTERNATIVE COMMUNITY SERVICE: __________ HOURS S0 —

{ ) NOALCQOHOL () ALCCHOL TREATMENT EVALUATION
( ) NODRUGS () PRUG TREATMENT/EVALUATION

( ) MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT ( OL%H TESTING

() DIMINISHED 4th AMENDMENT RIGHTS. nsuge/

otHer: _ L TL A bt A45haB558L L N (Dnguet W anws  wdi fpngad—of
“0. Ma//'z"ﬂlo o R 4411’}14@‘ Aore w/ O Whwn oRigan are. ’d//%if‘"

Podnse ] cmnsmg + () Honder 754

L /_1
“"TRIAL DATE: NEW TRIAL DATE: / /
DATE:_ /l’LvL{’JV 9 1987 m)—’ /)
J a A s U T T
qL;CCC F R
COURT  ORIGINAL wiLLiaMm C. SNQU .
CORRECTIONG  YELLOW . /
JAIL: PINK V
5092-120784

DEFENDANT

cTonn CONF013978




MUL HCMAH COUNTY CIRCUIT CCUR:

T ~
N R‘é@ﬁm@&esq»c e A 5@0779
STATE OF GREGON cATERED ot ~~ PRESENTENCE REQUEST
- 9,4 =2 () RELEASEBAIL INFORMATION
///:6}/{/ Lt /Z/r\/k/ SN () TRANSPORTATION
gefendant Q\_%
CHARGES: @\é %qx_/ X A2 \./:9’ d/u«_z, L7
PURPCSE: L4PLEA  ( )SENTENCE  ( ) PROBATION VIOLATION ) OTHER
CUSTODY STATUS: ( JJAIL ~ ( )RECOG  (cy8AC % / |
DEFENSE AWORNEY@Z% / DISTRICT ATTORNEY: 7% P4 = |
/

COURT REPORTER L&

PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REQUEST

GUILTY BY: W= / )JUHY VERDICT or () COURT
REQUESTED BY JUDGE: SENTENCING JUDGE: M

SENTENCING DATE:_ A2 ~A S~ F 7 ,? ~.2 O REFERRAL TYPE: lATE ()
DATE OF REFERRAL.__/— /& —

'i AL
i G2 HVE 18pl

O
o]
S
.
80 8

i
\l;l

RELEASE AND BAIL INFORMATION
() THE DEFENDANT BE IMMEDIATELY RELEASED FROM CUSTQODY. |
{ )BAILSET AT 3 IS REDUCED TO S INCREASED TO &

TEMPORARY TRANSPORT AND CLOSING ORDER

) The defendant be imprisoned for: YEARS _____ _ MONTHS DAYS
At the: ( ) OREGON STATE CORRECTIONS () MULTNOMAH COUNTY CORRECTIONS

COMMENCING: () Atonce ( ) Cther

SENTENCE: (Years probation) ( ) State ( ) County e :\l
() THE DEFENDANT BE CONTINUED ON PROSATICN. ( ) PROBATION IS REVOKED. TS -

- - —t
COURT ORDERED FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS a“f SR, < o /;),\

RESTITUTION $ . Deferred payment begn';mr:‘g’;“_,_.—L ~: % 2 ‘.v A Y
FINE $ Pay at the rate of $ : —— perm
ATTORNEY FEES § , SIS
SUPERVISION FEE S PENALTY ASSESSMENT %’;4 52 -

ALTEANATIVE COMMUNITY SERVICE: _______ HOURS ‘v /
NO ALCOHCL () ALCOHOL TR EM), TALUATION

)
) NO DRUGS ( ) DRUG TREATM 'EVALUATION
) MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT () PCLYGRAPH TESTING

) DIME%ED 4th AMENDMENT RIGHTS.

OTHER: xz:fdﬁafz/r/f Ax_—l/"' ZS ez S‘m—- @’—Z/:ﬁ“é&/
. }Q&umzz_/

NN
“"TRIAL DATE: NEW% L A‘k\&‘ ” \{\

DATE: /’/%” k/7 \———/\

(
(
(
(

JUCGe T~

COURT  CRIGINAL

CORRECTIONG  YELLOW .

JAIL.  PINK

DEFENDANT 5092-120784
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cNiERED IN REGISTER
I the District Circuit Courtofthe State of Oregon

for M ultmnomah Coumnty IAN 9 ) TQQ

STATE OF OREGON, CLB

Plainif, c &) - JQ:O/)‘T
DA No. 24| &2u—

VS. N
@7/"0/ Dmﬁéz ) M 9 . PETITION TO ENTER PLEA OF GU p,T %53

T 1061

Defefiffant. = N =Din
detefifta < 9@ =
F o (MCr”
The detendant represents to the ﬁoun = L
[. My full true name is: M Wj %Mﬁu @ -
and 1 am also known as: 2

and [ request that all proceedings agamst me be had in my true namg.
2. 1 am represented by a lawyer whose name is r@/&ﬂg .44 U&Vﬁ

3. 1 wish to&d ('g ILTY to the charge(s) of 5:?( zglauée T -—crl-
A uge I8 - o TOL

4. Itold mylawyer all the facts I know about the charges against me and he/she is fully informed.
My lawyer has advised me of the nature of the charge; and on all lesser included charges and defenses, if
any, that [ might have in this case.

5. I understand that I could plead “Not Guilty” to any charges and that [ am waiving the
following rights under the Constitution by changing my pleato GUILTY: (a) the right to a speedy and
public trial by jury, (b) the right to confront witnesses at triai, (c) the right to subpoena witnesses and
evidence in my favor at trial, (d) the right to have my lawyer assist me at trial, (e) the right to testify at
trial; and if I choose not to testify at trial, the right to have the jury told that the fact that [ do not testify
cannot be held against me, (f) the right to require the District Attorney prove my guilt beyond
reasonable doubt.

6. I understand thatif I plead “GUILTY " the Court may impose the same punishment as if [ had
plead “Not Guilty,” stood trial and been convicted of the charge(s) as indicated in Pa.ragraph 3 herein.
7. I know that if | plead “GUILTY™ to the charge(s) in Paragraph 3, the maximum possible
sentenceis —_®  yearsimprisonment and/or a fine of § {02 S Talso know that the
Court can impose a minimum sentence of up to one-half of the m3 imum term of imprisonment above.
The Dystrict A agreed_to recomm POl —

and’othérwise will take no position other than ﬁ%owdmg Police Reports and other factual information
as requested by the Court. [ FULLY UNDERSTAND THAT THE ACTUAL SENTENCEISUPTO
THE COURT, NO MATTER WHAT ANY RECOMMENDATIONS MAY BE.

8. I have ( ) have not ("-b been convicted of one or more felonies in the past as follows:

9. Tam( Yam not{ oresently on probation or parole. [ understand that my plea of guilty
to this charge will consutute ground for revocation of my probation or parole, and that this could
result in the balance of the maximum sentence in each of those cases being imposed and executed. I

understand that if my parole or probation is revoked, any sentence in that case may be consecutive or
in addition to any sentence in this case.

10. I also know that the law provides for an increase in the maximum sentence described in
Paragraph 7 to a maximum of 30 years if [ qualify as a dangerous offender. [ understand that this may
happen in this case. £/ ) If not applicable, check g—

Rty
[1. {am 2 years of age. [ have gone to school up to and including ,Q:‘Z\A%L 4&@

my physical and mcn[a health is presently satlsfactory At this time [ am not under the influence ofanv
drugs or intoxicants (nor was I at the time the crime was committed) except: __ 2:1 L S

CONF013980




2. [ deciare that no govar..aent agents have made any gromises thad [ will receive a lighter
senience, probation. or any other form of fentency 4if | slead “GUILTY™, other than t e%ricr
Attorney as set torth in Paragraph 7, except (v Ao fipiac X ) ‘%1),4 ,

W .

3. My lawyer has done all that anvone could do to counsel and assist me. | AM SATISFIED
WITH THE ADVICEAND HELP I HAVE RECEIVED. | know that the sentence is up to the Court
and that anything my lawyer has told me about receiving probation or a lighter sentence is merely a
prediction and is not binding on the Court.

[4. Iplead"GUILTY onthe ba51s or the fact Lhatm Multnomah Cougtv, Oregon, facts
andw - ‘ Liia Yo : AMINJ . Lw Zfl

) A e, ns.zf(’ /‘MA Py ol Aoy

TEETT s~ %mm/ AAL XS, /[ ~J

(5. THE DECISION TO PLEAD GUILTY TO THE CHARGE(S) IN PARAGRAPH 3 IS MY
OWN DECISION, DONE FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY AND OF MY OWN ACCORD. I
PLEAD GUILTY WITH FULL UNDERSTANDING OF ALL THE MATTERS SET FORTH IN
THE CHARGING DOCUMENT AND IN THIS PLEA PETITION.

L6. [ waive the reading of the indictment or information in open Court and request the Court to
enter my plea of “GUILTY™ as set forth in Paragraph 4.

{7. lunderstand that by pleading *GUILTY " this may result in my deportation from the U.S.A. or
denial of naturalization and future admission to the United States if | am not a citizen of the United

States. If not applicable, check ( ). . ;
Signed by me in the presence of my attorney this day of { , 19 ._@
D /o re Tl Zhet
Address Defendant
7

CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL
The undersigned. as lawyer and counsellor for the above defendant hereby certifies:

I. Thaveread and fuilv explained to the defendant the allegations contained in the indictment in
this case.

2. Tothe best of my knowledge and belief the statements, representations and declarations made
by the defendant in the foregoing petition are in all respects accurate and true.

3. [ have explained the maximum penality for each count to the defendant, and consider the
defendant competent to understand the charges against him/ her and the effect of his/ her petition to
enter a plea of guilty.

4. The plea of “GUILTY™ otfered by the defendant in Paragraph [4 accords with my
understanding of the facts he/she related to me and is consistent with my advice to the defendant.

5. In my opinion the piea of “GUILTY™ as offered by the defendant in Paragraph 14 of the
petition is voluntarily and understandingly made. [ recommend that the Court accept the plea of
“GUILTY™

6. Having discussed this matter carefuily with the defendant, [ am satisfied, and I hereby certify,
in my opinion. that he:she is mentally and physically competent: there is no mental or physical
condition which would affect his/ her understanding of these proceedings; further, I state that I have no
- reason to believe that he/she is presently operating under the influence of drugs or intoxicants. (Any
exceptions to this should be stated by counsel on the record.)

Signed by me in the presence of the deienda%ﬂ(and afté 2 il dxscusswn?f) the
contents of the certificate with the defendant, this day of
‘ t

Attorney for the Defe
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(D
In The Uircmuit Court of the State of Orexgon
TFor Multnomah County

Qe
L
o
(@]

THE STATE OF OREGON,

Plaintiff, e C 86-11-36079
e DA 331820 SECRET
vs. e PPB 86-81398
RAND DARRELL NEWRY,
aka Father Nature : INDICTMENT FOR VIOLATION OF
@z, ENTERED IN REGSTERRS 163,425 (1,2) ..
Defendant. 163.415 (3) =
/P /5 =5 o~ NOV 241386 =
s ;\:: . "
SR D N
;,<.. -—
™ =
The above-named defendant is accused by the Grand Jury of Multnomah County, State of Oregon, by this xﬁdicmm;:t of T
the crime g of Counts 1 and 2 - SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE FIRST DEGREE, and
Count 3 - SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE SECOND DEGREE S

committed as follows:

COUNT 1

The said defendant, between August 12, 1986 and August 14, 1986, in the
County of Multnomah, State of Oregon, did unlawfully and knowingly

subject _ a person under the age of twelve vears, to
sexual contact, by touching the penis, a sexual part of _

contrary to the Statutes in such cases made and provided and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Oregon.

COUNT 2

As part of the same act and transaction alleged in Count 1 herein, the
defendant is accused by the Grand Jury of Multnomah County, Oregon, by
this indictment of the crime of

SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE FIRST DEGREE
committed as follows:

The said defendant, between August 12, 1986 and August 14, 1986, in the
County of Multnomah, State of Oregon, did unlawfully and knowingly

subject —_, a person under the age of twelve years,
to sexual contact, by touching the penis, a sexual part of i
contrary to the Statutes in such cases made and pro-

vided and against the peace and dignity of the State of Oregon.
COUNT 3

As part of the same acts and transactions alleged in Counts 1 and 2
herein, the defendant is accused by the Grand Jury of Multnomah County,
Oregon, by this indictment of the crime of

SEXUAL ABUSE IN THE SECOND DEGREE

committed as follows:

v CONF013982



The said defendant, between August 12, 1986 and August 14, 1986, in the

County of Multnomah, State of Oregon, did unlawfully and knowingly
subject — to sexual contact, by touching the penis, a
sexual part of the said I Gaan ot
consenting to said sexual contact, contrary to the Statutes in such
cases made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the State
of Oregon.

Dated Novempber 19, 1986, at the City of Portland, in the County afore-
said.

Witnesses

Examined Before the Grand Jury: A TRUE BILL

Ci T

/s/ DARRELL W. MAKER
Foreman of the Grand Jury

MICHAEL D. SCHRUNK

District Attor
By ;22*52“ Deputy

/sJohnD.G dner, 0SB 76140

Security Amount $ 1,500 ea. ct.

C.R.HARDMAN (79256)
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